This permission may be cited as “Permission to disburse under first financial statement -2020 of the Sabaragamuwa 

Provincial Counicl”  and  come in to operation from 19.08.2020. 

2. The expenditure of the Sabaragamuwa Provincial Council which is estimated Rupees Twenty One Billion  Three 

Hundred and Forty Eight Million  Six Hundred and Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Only  
(Rs. 21,348,629,800.00)  for the service of the period beginning on 01st of January, 2020 and ending 31st August 
2020, which is specified as “Eight months duration” in the Budget Estimate prepared for the first eight months of 
the year 2020, that was approved on 28.05.2020,  is  hereby amended as, Rupees Twenty Three Billion  Five 
Hundred and Eighty Million  Three Hundred and Ninety Nine Thousand  Eight Hundred  Only  
(Rs. 23,580,399,800.00 ) and grant permission to the Chief Secretary of this Province and other Accounting 
Officers  to  disburse the same from the Sabaragamuwa Provincial Council Fund.   

3. Accordingly the first schedule of the said gazette notification is amended as the first schedule hereof and grant

[...]

virtue of powers vested in me  under Section  27 (a)  of the Provincial Council Act No. 42 of  1987,  as the term of the 
06th Sabaragamuwa Provincial Council of the Democratic Socialist Republic of  Sri Lanka ended on  26th September, 
2017. 

The expenditure of the Sabaragamuwa Provincial Council which is estimated Rupees Twenty One Billion  Three 

Hundred and Forty Eight  Million, Six Hundred and Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Only  
(Rs. 21,348,629,800.00)  for the services of the period beginning on 01st January, 2020 and ending 31st August, 2020, 
which is specified in the estimate for the first eight months of the year 2020, is amended as Rupees Twenty Three  
Billion Five Hundred and Eighty Million Three Hundred and Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Only  
(Rs. 23,580,399,800.00) and grant permission to  disburse the same from the Sabaragamuwa Provincial Council Fund.   

This permission will be expired on   31st  August 2020. 

TIKIRI  KOBBEKADUWA, 
 Hon. Governor, 
 Sabaragamuwa Province. 

19th day of August, 2020.